
Tenneco Oil 
Exploration and Production 
A Tenneco Company 

Rocky Mountain Division 

P.O. Box 3249 
Englewood, Colorado 80155 
(303) 740-4800 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
Return Receipt Requested 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
A t t e n t i o n : Joe D. Ramey 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87401 
A t t e n t i o n : F. T. Chavez 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox Location 
Tenneco Roelofs #1E 
660 FSL, 1240 FWL, Sec. 15, T29N, R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

LTENNECO 

Delivery Address'•jf.'^'i 
6061 South WilloW.Drfvf j | 
Englewood, Color_cli 

February 25, 1981$^,; •' Ory 

fa 

9> 

fr* I 

Gentlemen: 

Attached i n d u p l i c a t e ( t o each o f f i c e ) are a w e l l l o c a t i o n p l a t C-102 w i t h 
a sketch of the surrounding c o n d i t i o n s and an ownership p l a t f o r the above 
captioned w e l l . 

The proposed s i t e of the Roelofs #1E i s 660 FSL, 1240 FWL. This places the 
w e l l only 660 f e e t from the south s e c t i o n boundary. This i s the only f e a s i b l e 
s i t e f o r t h i s w e l l due t o the severe v e r t i c a l topography immediately n o r t h of 
the l o c a t i o n . 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t operators by 
c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h 
a waiver of o b j e c t i o n . 

Pursuant t o a u t h o r i t y of Rule 104-F we r e s p e c t f u l l y request your approval 
of an exemption t o the standard w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements. 

Very truly yours, 

TENNECP OIL COMPANY , 

f r f ~ 

A. Ml shier' 
Senior Production Analyst 

RAM:cr 
Enclosures 

W A I V E R 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Tenneco O i l Company's 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Mudge A #1E as proposed LTOEPI 

above. _ 
By: Date: 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

CWEHGY auo MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S 
P. O . U O X 2 OB 8 «"' 

S A N T A F E , N C W M E X I C O 8 7 5,0 1 

A l l d l i U n t r l m u » I >•* t r o m l h » c u l r r l , o i ^ > d » » l r » c-f I )»« Se c l l 

r o r . . C-10? 
k e v l t e d 10-1-

Operator 

TENNECO O I L COMPANY 
Lease 

ROELOFS 
Unit Letter 

M 

Section 

15 
Township 

29N 

Ranqe 

8w 
County SAHTA p£ 

San Juan 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

660 feet from the South l ine and 12U0 feet from the West Une 
Ground Level Elev: 

6?30 
Producing Formation 

Dakota 
Pool 

Basin Dakota 
Dedicated Acreager 

3Zo Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereoi* (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I | Yes | | No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

S c a l e : 1 " « 1 0 0 0 « 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con-

tained herein lx true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Senior Production Analyst 
Position 

Tenneco O i l Company 
Company 

February 25, 1981 
Date 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plot was plotted from-field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

Is true ond correct to th* best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

FORM 2 4 - 1 1 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
\1 i i nn nnNRFRVATinN D I V I S I O N ?/7 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

.JZs?/ AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 

1505) 334-6178 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 f ' 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE 3 I 6 6 i J ' " :r; 

RE: Proposed MC 
Proposed DHC ? r " / 
Proposed NSL c/ 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated 

for the 
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Yours truly, 



Tenneco Oil p ^ ^ w g i C ^ 
Exploration and Production 1 * 
A Tenneco Company * • • SION 

O,'L cc .£ • • 
Rocky Mountain Division SANTA l-t 

P.O. Box 3249 Delivery Address: 
Englewood, Colorado 80155 6061 South Willow Drive 
(303) 740-4800 Englewood, Colorado 

CERTIFIED MAIL February 25, 1981 
Return Receipt Requested 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
A t t e n t i o n : Joe D. Ramey 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87401 
A t t e n t i o n : F. T. Chavez 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox Location 
Tenneco Roelofs #1E 
660 FSL, 1240 FWL, Sec. 15, T29N, R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached i n d u p l i c a t e ( t o each o f f i c e ) are a w e l l l o c a t i o n p l a t C-102 w i t h 
a sketch of the surrounding c o n d i t i o n s and an ownership p l a t f o r the above 
captioned w e l l . 

The proposed s i t e of the Roelofs #1E i s 660 FSL, 1240 FWL. This places the 
w e l l only 660 f e e t from the south se c t i o n boundary. This i s the only f e a s i b l e 
s i t e f o r t h i s w e l l due t o the severe v e r t i c a l topography immediately n o r t h of 
the l o c a t i o n . 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t operators by 
c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h 
a waiver of o b j e c t i o n . 

Pursuant t o a u t h o r i t y of Rule 104-F we r e s p e c t f u l l y request your approval 
of an exemption t o the standard w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY 

.shier 
Senior Production Analyst 

RAM:cr 
Enclosures 

] / . W A I V E R 

—- J i fi / 
- ) f n ^ r T f ^ vL 1 ' ( [ L m J Q f ) h e r e k y waives o b j e c t i o n t o Tenneco O i l Company's 

appCLlcVtion f o r ' unort lhodfo 'xi jbcat icf i f o r t h e i r Mudge A #1E as proposed L T O E P ' ° 3 A 7 / e o 

above. 
By: 



Tenneco Oil 
Exploration and Production 
A Tenneco Company 

Rocky Mountain Division 

P.O. Box 3249 
Englewood, Colorado 80155 
(303) 740-4800 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
Return Receipt Requested 

CEI 

1981 D 
nil CONS.rRVA'flON DIVISION 

Delivery Address: 7 ^ " ' 1 

6061 South Willow Dr/ve ' h 2 0 C ! 
Englewood, Coloradq ...i , t 

February 25, \ 9 8 1 

TENNECOJ 

!'"\» 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
A t t e n t i o n : Joe D. Ramey 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87401 
A t t e n t i o n : F. T. Chavez 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox Location 
Tenneco Roelofs #1E 
660 FSL, 1240 FWL, Sec. 15, T29N, R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached i n d u p l i c a t e ( t o each o f f i c e ) are a w e l l l o c a t i o n p l a t C-102 w i t h 
a sketch of the surrounding c o n d i t i o n s and an ownership p l a t f o r the above 
captioned w e l l . 

The proposed s i t e of the Roelofs #1E i s 660 FSL, 1240 FWL. This places the 
w e l l only 660 f e e t from the south se c t i o n boundary. This i s the only f e a s i b l e 
s i t e f o r t h i s w e l l due t o the severe v e r t i c a l topography immediately n o r t h of 
the l o c a t i o n . 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t operators by 
c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h 
a waiver of o b j e c t i o n . 

Pursuant t o a u t h o r i t y of Rule 104-F we r e s p e c t f u l l y request your approval 
of an exemption t o the standard w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements. 

Very truly yours, 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY , 

.W/f. /W^-
Tl . 'A. n i s h l e r 
Senior Production Analyst 

RAM:cr 
Enclosures 

W A I V E R 

El Paso Natu r a l Gas Co, 

a p p l i c a t i o n f o r unorthoi 
above. 

By: 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Tenneco O i l Company's 
cation for their ^-rtM-P- as proposed LTOEP m ^ 1 / s 0 

nJk Date: 3 " * ( i f 



M E S H 
P E T R O L E U M C O . 

r t h u r S. B r e w s t e r 
I ' i s i o r H a n d m a n a g e r 
H ^ ' r ^ n M j n t a i n d i v i s i o n 

^ a s t f e r n a r e a 

March 6, 1981 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Divis ion 
Post Of f ice Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

At the request of Tenneco Oi l Exploration and Production, Mesa 
Petroleum Co. is enclosing a Waiver of Objection to the locat ion of 
the captioned wel1 . 

ASB/cc 

Enclosure 

Copy t o : Mr. R. A. Mi shier 

Subject: Tenneco Roelofs #1E 
Section 15, T29N-R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Sincerely 

Arthur S. Brewster 
Div is ion Land Manager 

Tenneco Oi l Exploration 
and Production 

Post Of f ice Box 3249 
Englewood, Colorado 80155 

M E S A P E T R O L E U M C O . / 1 B B O L i n c o l n S t r e e t / S u i t e 2 B O O / A C 3 0 3 / B 6 1 - 4 2 4 3 / D e n v e r . C o l o r a d o 8 0 2 6 4 



Tenneco Oil 
Exploration and Production 
ATenneco Company 

Rocky Mountain Division 

P.O. Box 3249 Delivery Address: 
Englewood, Colorado 80155 6061 South Willow Drive 
(303) 740-4800 Englewood, Colorado 

CERTIFIED MAIL February 25, 1981 
Return Receipt Requested 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
A t t e n t i o n : Joe D. Ramey 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87401 
A t t e n t i o n : F. T. Chavez 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox Location 
Tenneco Roelofs #1E 
660 FSL, 1240 FWL, Sec. 15, T29N, R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached i n d u p l i c a t e ( t o each o f f i c e ) are a w e l l l o c a t i o n p l a t C-102 w i t h 
a sketch of the surrounding c o n d i t i o n s and an ownership p l a t f o r the above 
captioned w e l l . 

The proposed s i t e of the Roelofs #1E i s 660 FSL, 1240 FWL. This places the 
w e l l only 660 f e e t from the south se c t i o n boundary. This i s the only f e a s i b l e 
s i t e f o r t h i s w e l l due t o the severe v e r t i c a l topography immediately n o r t h of 
the l o c a t i o n . 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t operators by 
c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h 
a waiver of o b j e c t i o n . 

Pursuant t o a u t h o r i t y of Rule 104-F we r e s p e c t f u l l y request your approval 
of an exemption t o the standard w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

OIL COMPANY 
/7 

Ml: t i s h l e r 
Senior Product ion Ana lys t 

RAM:cr 
Enclosures 

W A I V E R 

Mesa Petroleum Co. 
application for unorth 
above. _ /%/^ 

X h e r e b y waives o b j e c t i o n t o Tenneco O i l Company's 
x lo"dation f o r t h e i r Mudge A #1E as proposed L T O E P , 0 3 A 7 / 8 0 

Date: March 6, 1981 
VicQ President-


